
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031021-2021 

Tender

Provision of Public Health commissioned General
Practitioners Prevention Services

London Borough Of Haringey

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031021

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0300a4  

Published 13 December 2021, 8:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough Of Haringey

High Road, Wood Green

LONDON

N228LE

Contact

Priti Mohanty

Email

priti.mohanty@haringey.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031021-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031021-2021
mailto:priti.mohanty@haringey.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 2084890000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.haringey.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Neg
otiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Neg
otiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.haringey.gov.uk
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Public Health commissioned General Practitioners Prevention Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Haringey Council ("the Council") invites tenders from General Practitioners to deliver the
provision of Public Health commissioned General Practitioners Prevention Services.

The aim of the services is to improve the health of Haringey residents and reduce health
inequalities by providing services that are tailored to local health needs and improve
outcomes of residents in their communities. 

The service provision may be broken down into multiple lots, for example:

• Lot 1 - Opiate Substance Misuse Service

• Lot 2 - Long Acting Reversible Contraception (LARC)

• Lot 3 - Stop Smoking Service

• Lot 4 - NHS Health Checks

General Practitioners will need to demonstrate that they meet the minimum requirements for
delivering the service as set out within the procurement documents.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Opiate Substance Misuse Service

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Main site or place of performance

London Borough of Haringey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Opiate substitute prescribing (OSP) is the evidence-based treatment for opiate dependency.
It includes using medications, including methadone and Buprenorphine combined with
psychosocial interventions.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Long Acting Reversible Contraception

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Haringey General Practices may apply to be registered as a provider of the Enhanced Service
for Intra-Uterine Contraceptive Device Fitting (IUCD) if they meet the eligibility criteria for
both the practice (premises and systems) and for individual clinicians providing the service.

This is an 'Open Access' service for Haringey residents registered with a GP in Haringey, this
implies that residents may access this service from participating surgeries irrespective of
whether they are registered with the provider surgery.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Stop Smoking Service

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The focus of the Stop Smoking services within GP practices is to offer: Very Brief Advice,



Page 6 to 8

(VBA) and one to one support to local residents who want to give up smoking. 

The Service shall improve access for Haringey residents to stop smoking support and where
appropriate, supply Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) and pharmacological
interventions as prescribed by their GP. Complex clients requiring specialist support shall be
referred to the specialist service at One You Haringey.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

NHS Health Checks

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The NHS Health Check is a health check-up for adults in Haringey aged 40 to 74. It's
designed to spot early signs of stroke, kidney disease, heart disease, type 2 diabetes or
dementia.



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Tenders will be scored 100% on quality of responses submitted.

The prices have been fixed within the service specifications by Haringey Council based on
benchmarking with other Local Authorities and agreed with Local Medical Committee (LMC)
and Haringey GP Federation.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 January 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Anticipated contract start date will be 1st April 2022. 

The contract shall run for a period four (4) years with an option to extend for a further period
or periods of up to a total of four (4) years in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
contract, and subject to satisfactory performance. For avoidance of doubt, the maximum
length of the contract would be eight (8) years, if extended.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-18T09:43:19+0100
	TCPDF




